RANGE GRADE

375 P
370 (0]
365 N
360 M
355 L
350 K
345 J
340 |
335 H
330 G
325 F
320 E
315 D

JOB TITLE

PVH NURSING HOME & ASST LIVING ADMIN 18-36

PVH DIRECTOR OF NURSING Res 19-135

PVH RN MANAGER
PVH RN MANAGER

PVH RN SUPERVISOR Res 19-135

PVH HUMAN RESOURCES DIR

PVH SOCIAL SERVICE SUPR

PVH REGISTERED NURSE Res 19-135

PVH MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 18-97

PVH ADMINISTRATIVE ASST

PVH ACTIVITY DIRECTOR

PVH SOCIAL WORKER

PVH FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR

PVH MANAGER OF INFO SYSTEMS (Res 19-82)

PVH LPN Res 19-135

PVH BILLING SPECIALIST 21-81

PVH PAYROLL & ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLERK 21-81

HSEALELERK—21-8%

PVH MAINTENANCE WORKER

PVH MEDICATION AIDE (Res. No. 18-69)
PVH UNIT CLERK (18-97)

PVH NURSING ADMIN ASST Res 19-135

PVH CNA NURSING ASSISTANT

DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATION

DIRECTOR

CBRF
REGISTERED NURSES

REGISTERED NURSES

ADMINISTRATION
SOCIAL SERVICES
REGISTERED NURSES

MAINTENANCE

ACCOUNTING
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
SOCIAL SERVICES

DIETARY
MEDICAL RECORDS
LICENSED PRAC NURSES

ACCOUNTING
ACCOUNTING

ACCOUNTING
MAINTENANCE
LICENSED PRAC NURSES
NURSING ASSISTANTS
NURSING ASSISTANTS

NURSING ASSISTANTS

Step 1

41.93

39.67

37.43

35.19

32.93

30.68

28.44

26.20

23.94

21.69

19.44

17.19

14.96

Step 2

42.90

40.60

38.29

36.00

33.70

31.40

29.10

26.81

24.50

22.20

19.90

17.60

15.29

Step 3

43.88

41.52

39.17

36.81

34.45

32.13

29.76

27.42

25.07

22.70

20.35

18.00

15.66

Step 4

44.85

42.45

40.04

37.62

35.24

32.83

30.42

28.02

25.62

23.21

20.81

18.40

16.00

Step 5

45.83

43.37

40.91

38.45

36.00

33.53

31.08

28.63

26.18

23.71

21.25

18.81

16.34

Step 6

46.80

44.30

41.78

39.28

36.76

34.26

31.74

29.23

26.73

24.22

21.72

19.19

16.69

Step 7

47.77

45.22

42.65

40.09

37.52

34.96

32.40

29.85

27.28

24.72

22.17

19.60

17.05

Step 8

48.74

46.14

43.51

40.91

38.29

35.68

33.07

30.45

27.85

25.22

22.61

20.00

17.38



310

305

300

PVH CLERICAL ASSISTANT | (18-97)
PVH HOUSEKEEPER LEAD

PVH LEAD COOK (Res. No. 18-68)
PVH UNIT CLERK

PVH ACTIVITY AIDE

PVH COOK |

PVH FOOD SERVICE WORKER Il
PVH PERSONAL CARE WORKER
RESIDENT ASSISTANT

PVH FOOD SERVICE WORKER |
PVH HOUSEKEEPER
PVH LAUNDRY WORKER

RESOLUTIONS FOR CALL-INS

1789
1876
1876

21-??
21-??
21-??
21-??
21-??
21-??
21-??
21-??
21-??

PYH-ENA-NURSING-ASSISTANT-CAHN
PYHMEBDICAHON-AIDE—RES18-69-20-12
PYHAPN

PYHREGISTEREB-NURSE
PYH-ENA-NURSING-ASSISTANT-CAHAN-20-13
PYHAPN-20-12
PYHREGISTERED-NURSE-

PVH CNA NURSING ASSISTANT CALL IN
PVH LPN

PVH REGISTERED NURSE

MEDICATION AIDES

PERSONAL CARE WORKERS

PVH HOUSEKEEPER

PVH LAUNDRY WORKER

PVH FOOD SERVICE WORKER I

PVH ACTIVITY AIDE

Adopted Res. No. 18-97 (7-17-18)
Amended Res No. 19-89

ADMINISTRATION
HOUSEKEEPING

DIETARY
CBRF
OCCUPATIONAL THERAI 13.84 14.18
DIETARY 12.83 13.13
DIETARY
CBRF
PINE VALLEY
DIETARY 11.87 12.15
HOUSEKEEPING
LAUNDRY

BASE RATE

STEP 5

NURSING-ASSISTANTS
HEENSED-PRACNURSES 119 PEYSS3
HEENSED-PRACNURSES 2028 PEYSS4
REGISTERED-NURSES 2637 PEYSSS
NURSING-ASSISTANTS
HEENSEB-PRACNURSES
REGISTERED-NURSES

NURSING ASSISTANTS
LICENSED PRAC NURSES
REGISTERED NURSES

LICENSED PRAC NURSES PLUS $2.00
CBRF PLUS $2.00
HOUSEKEEPING PLUS $2.00
LAUNDRY PLUS $2.00
DIETARY PLUS $2.00
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY PLUS $2.00

14.49

13.42

12.43

CALL-IN
RATE

19.69
28.22
36.74

14.82

13.73

12.71

15.14

14.01

12.99

15.46

1431

13.25

15.78

14.61

13.53

16.10

14.91

13.81



